The articles of association of the Management Company are filed in their 

consolidated, legally binding form for public reference in the Luxembourg Trade and Companies Register 

under no. B 98 834. 

The equity capital of the Management Company amounts to three million, three hundred and thirty six thousand 

and one hundred twenty five (3,336,125) Swiss francs. 

The board of directors of the Management Company shall have plenary powers on behalf of the Management 

Company and shall cause and undertake all such actions and provisions which are necessary in pursuit of the 

Management Company's objective, particularly in relation to the management of the Investment Company's